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Wallace & Nurick LLc

Charis Mincavage

100 Pine Street « PO Box 1166 » Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Direct Dial: 717.237.5437
Tel: 717.232.8000  Fax: 717.237.5300 ?.:I?:Jii’;%&i?f&’f

June 19, 2015

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. PECO Energy Company;
Docket No. R-2015-2468981

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission an updated
Appendix A of the Philadelphia Area Industrial Energy Users Group ("PAIEUG"), in the above-
referenced proceeding,.

As evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to the proceeding are being served
with a copy of this document. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

by (o=

Charis Mincavage
Counsel to the Philadelphia Area Industrial Energy Users Group
Enclosures

c: Administrative Law Judge Angela T. Jones (via e-mail and First-Class Mail)
Certificate of Service
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of Section 1.54 (relating to service by a

participant).

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Anthony C. Decusatis, Esq.
Thomas P Gadsden, Esq.
Catherine G Vasudevan, Esq.
Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq.
Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921
adecusatis@morganlewis.com
tgadsden@morganlewis.com
cvasudevan@morganlewis.com
bmcglinn@morganlewis.com

W. Craig Williams, Esq.

Romulo L. Diaz Jr, Esq.

Jack Garfinkle, Esq.

PECO Energy Company

2301 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Craig. Williams@exeloncorp.com
romulo.diaz@exeloncorp.com
jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com

Aron J. Beatty, Esq.
Christy Appleby, Esq.
Tanya J. McCloskey, Esq.
Brandon Pierce, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101 1921
abeatty(@paoca.org
cappleby@paoca.org
tmccloskey@paoca.org
bpierce@paoca.org

Johnnie E. Simms, Esq.

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
400 North Street, 2™ Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17120

josimms(@pa.gov

Daniel G. Asmus, Esq.

John R. Evans

Elizabeth R. Triscari, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 1102

300 North Second Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

dasmus@pa.gov

jorevan@pa.gov

etriscari(@pa.gov

Joesph Otis Minott, Esq.
Logan Welde, Esq.

Clean Air Council

135 S 19th Street, Suite 300
Philadelphia, PA 19103
joe_minott@cleanair.org

Iwelde(@cleanair.org

Josie B.H. Pickens, Esq.
Robert W. Ballenger, Esq.

Thu B. Tran, Esq.

Energy Unit

Community Legal Services, Inc.
North Philadelphia Law Center
1410 West Erie Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19102
jpickens@eclsphila.org
rballenger@clsphila.org
ttran@clsphila.org
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Elizabeth R Marx, Esq.
Patrick M. Cicero, Esq.
PA Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
emarxpulp@palegalaid.net

pulp@palegalaid.net

Jocelyn Gabrynowicz Hill, Esq.
Scott J. Schwarz, Esq.

J. Barry Davis, Esq.

Sandra Doyle McManus, Esq.
City of Philadelphia Law Department
One Parkway Building

1515 Arch Street, 16™ Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1595
jocelyn.g.hill@phila.gov
scott.schwarz@phila.gov
i.barry.davis@phila.gov
sandra.doyle.mcmanus@phila.gov

Jennedy S. Johnson, Esq.

Colin Scott, Esq.

Phil Kirchner, Esq.

Law Bureau

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 3rd Floor, 4 North
Harrisburg, PA 17120
jennejohns@pa.gov

colinscott@pa.gov
phikirchne@pa.gov

Mark C. Szybist, Esq.

Natural Resources Defense Concil
1152 15™ Street, NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20005
mszybist@nrdc.org

Mr. William B. Kazimer
3121 W. Germantown Pike
Eagleville, PA 19403

Robert D. Knecht

Industrial Economics, Inc.
2067 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
rdk@indecon.com

(/MM%«

Charis Mincavage

Counsel to the Philadelphia Area Industrial
Energy Users Group

Dated this 19™ day of June, 2015, in Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.



APPENDIX A

MEMBERS OF
PHILADELPHIA AREA INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS GROUP

Amtrak
Boeing Company, The
Drexel University
Einstein Healthcare Network
GlaxoSmithKline
Kimberly-Clark Corporation
LaSalle University
Main Line Health, Inc.
Merck & Co., Inc.
Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine
Saint Joseph's University
Temple University
Thomas Jefferson University



